



18 February 2019

Dear 

**Freedom of Information Act 2000– Information request (ref: FOI\_19-025)**

We have now considered your request of 23 January 2019 for information relating to MPharm (Master of Pharmacy) programme applicants.

As requested, our response is within the accompanying document 'FOI\_19-025 Appendix A'.

For your convenience we have copied your request on page 2 of this letter.

We hope this information will meet your requirements, however if you are not satisfied you have the right of appeal. If you wish to appeal, please set out in writing your reasons for appealing and send to the above address. You must appeal within 40 working days of the date of this letter. In line with section 5.3 of the UK Government's Freedom of Information Act Code of Practice, we are not obliged to accept internal reviews after this date.

You also have a subsequent right of appeal to the Information Commissioner's Office. Further information is available on their website:

[https://ico.org.uk/Global/contact\\_us](https://ico.org.uk/Global/contact_us), or by telephone on 0303 123 1113.

Please note that any material over which UEA has copyright is released on the understanding that you will comply with all relevant copyright rules regarding reproduction and/or transmission of the information provided.

Please quote our reference given at the head of this letter in all correspondence.

Yours sincerely

Kirsty McDonald  
Information Compliance Assistant  
University of East Anglia

**Freedom of Information Act request (ref. FOI\_19-025)**

*'I would like to kindly request the following information under the Fol act, concerning the MPharm (Master of Pharmacy) programme at your institution:*

*(1) annual number of applications for the MPharm programme, for the past five years (i.e. recruitment cycles 2013/14, 2014/15, 2015/16, 2016/17, and 2017/18), broken down by fee status (home/EU vs overseas)The number of applications for the MPharm programme and the number of students enrolled onto the programme.*

*(2) annual number of students enrolled on the MPharm programme, for the past five years (i.e. year of entry 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017, and 2018), broken down by fee status (home/EU vs overseas)*

*I have attached an Excel spreadsheet with a pre-organised table, which you may find useful to collate the requested information'.*

**From:** [Kirsty McDonald \(ITCS - Staff\)](#) on behalf of [Freedom of Information](#)  
**To:** ["gerd.wagner@kcl.ac.uk"](mailto:gerd.wagner@kcl.ac.uk)  
**Subject:** Response to request for information from University of East Anglia (ref: FOI\_19-025)  
**Date:** 18 February 2019 09:42:40  
**Attachments:** [190218\\_Response letter\\_FOI\\_19-025.pdf](#)  
[image001.png](#)  
[image003.png](#)  
[image004.png](#)  
[image005.png](#)  
[image006.png](#)  
[image007.png](#)  
[image008.png](#)  
[image009.png](#)  
[FOI\\_19-025 Appendix A.csv](#)

---

Dear Dr Gerd Wagner.

Please find attached a response to your request received on 23 January 2019 under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Should you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact us.

We would like to know if our handling of your FOI request has met your expectations. To help us improve our service please complete our short [online form](#).

Kind regards,

Kirsty McDonald  
Information Compliance Assistant,  
Information Compliance,  
Room 1.26, The Library,  
University of East Anglia, Norwich Research Park, Norwich, NR4 7TJ  
Tel: 01603 593651 Fax 01603 591010



**Gold** (Teaching Excellence Framework 2017)

**UK Top 15** (The Times/Sunday Times 2018 and Complete University Guide 2018)

**World Top 200** (Times Higher Education World University Rankings 2017)



Any personal data exchanged as part of this email conversation will be processed by the University in accordance with current UK data protection law and in line with the relevant UEA Privacy Notice.

This email is confidential and may be privileged. If you are not the intended recipient please accept my apologies; please do not disclose, copy or distribute information in this email or take any action in reliance on its contents: to do so is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Please inform me that this message has gone astray before deleting it. Thank you for your co-operation

